PA	ATENTS ONLY	01-22-2004		PATENTS ONLY	
	1/20/04)R PATE	NTS	
<u> </u>	Plea	1026509 <u>08</u>	nent or copy		
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an	ınterest:	2. Name and Addre	ess of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
DAVID J. COLLODI			Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State/Zip:	CCVG, Inc.	
				222 West Market Street Taylorville Illinois 62568	
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying part	v(ies) attached?	State/Zip.	11111015 02500	
Yes No			Additional name(s) a	nd addresses attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
3.	Description of the interest convey	/ed:			
Ē		☐ Change of Name	Other: None		
	Security Agreement	☐ Merger			
4.	Execution Date: <u>January 5, 2004</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application	n, the execution date o	f the application is:	
		Date	 o	JAN 20 AM 9: L	
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	Date	B. Patent No.(s)	2 2	
	/584,025 10/654,643		6,614,431	<u> </u>	
	037,992		, ,	INANCE	
	/294,116				
10/	/379,285			E .9	
		A states and a second	, 10 CJ v 57 v	5	
5.	Name and address of party to wh	Additional numbers atta			
J .	Name and address of party to wh		o. Number of applicat	ions and patènts involved: <u>6</u>	
concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) \$ <u>240.00</u>	
P.O. BOX 10395			Enclosed	5.41) \$ <u>240.00</u>	
	CHICAGO, IL 60610			be charged to Deposit Account No.	
	(312)321-4200		23-1925	be all algor to Doposit / tooodilt / to.	
1	,	3		any deficiencies in fee or credit any	
			overpayment t	o Deposit Account No. 23-1925.	
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
			<u> </u>		
9.	Statement and signature.	hallaf that			
	To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correc	ct and any attached copy is a true	
	copy of the original document.				
	William F. Prendergast	mi	· ~ ~ ~	15 000	
Name of Person Signing Sign		nature	<u>January <i>15</i>, 2004</u> Date		
	- Signing	Olgii	iataro	Date	
1/21	Total number /2004 EC00PER 00000272 09584025	of pages including cover sl	heet, attachments, and	document: 4	
		_			
1 16	8021 240.00 0	Ψ /			
	1				
	\	/			
	\	1			

PATENT REEL: 014892 FRAME: 0859

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>David J. Collodi</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignor," has made the inventions described in the United States patents and applications listed below:

Title	Serial No./Patent No.	Filing Date/ Issue Date
Method And System For Improved Per-Pixel Shading In A Computer Graphics System	S. N. 09/766,227 Pat. No. 6,614,431	Filed January 18, 2001 Issued September 2, 2003
Dirt Map Method And Apparatus For Graphic Display System	S. N. 09/584,025	Filed May 30, 2000
Programmable Per-Pixel Shader With Lighting Support	S. N. 10/037,992	Filed October 18, 2001
Exercise/Simulation Device	S. N. 10/294,116	Filed November 14, 2002
Method and System For Real-Time Anti-Aliasing	S. N. 10/379,285	Filed March 3, 2003
Method And System For Improved Per-Pixel Shading In A Computer Graphics System	S. N. 10/654,643	Filed September 2, 2003

WHEREAS, CCVG, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at Taylorville, Illinois, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, patent applications and patent identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said inventions, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the inventions, patent applications and patent identified above, and any patents that may issue for said inventions in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patent applications and patents

REEL: 014892 FRAME: 0860

therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said inventions, or any such patent applications or patents; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATED:	1/5/04	Donal College
		David J. Collodi

RECORDED: 01/20/2004